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Building Code Analysis - Overview

1- GENERAL INFORMATION

NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE(S)
11 | PROJECTTYPE [l new consTRUCTION | |RENO. | ADDITION | | TENANT IMPROVEMENT | -
12 | GOVERNING BUILDING CODE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE, 2024, INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS -
1-3 | BUILDING CODE PARTS APPLICABLE PART: 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 DIVA-112.
;B HHE
cofl HEEEEE N
AN
1-4 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(IES) ﬁ ﬁz ﬁs ﬁ 5 ﬁ = i ﬁ E i FDZ FDB 3.1.2.
1-5 | MULTIPLE MAJOR OCCUPANCIES ] ves o 3.13.
1-6 | HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION | |rermirren [ Jproposen A 3.146.
ALTERNATE
17 | FIREWALL(S) | ves o 3.1.10.
1-8 | OCCUPANT LOAD TOTAL 3.117.
AREA PER
ROOM UNITS ~ AREA(m?) OCCUPANT BEDROOMS OCCUPANTS
PARKING - ] 180 [ 40 | - [ a |
BIKESTORAGE | - | 64 | 460 | - [ 2 |
UNITSTORAGE | - [ 15 [ 40 [ - [ 1 |
BASEMENT SUBTOTAL
DWELLNG [ 1 | 2/BeEDROOM 1 | 2|
DWELLING 1 2/BebROOM 2 [ a4 |
DWELLNG | 2 ] 2/BebROOM 3 | 12 |
LEVEL 1 SUBTOTAL
DWELLNG | 1x4 | 2/BEDROOM 1x4 | 2x4 |
DWELLNG | 1x4 | 2/BEDROOM  2x4 | 4x4 |
DWELLNG | 2x4 | 2/BEDROOM 3x4 | 12x4 |
LEVEL 2-5 SUBTOTAL
DWELLNG | 2 ] 2/BeDROOM 2 | 8 |
LEVEL 6 SUBTOTAL
1-9 | BUILDING AREA (m?) 14.1.2.
1-10 | GRADE ELEVATION (m, GEODETIC) 17.1 14.1.2.
1-11 | BUILDING HEIGHT (STOREYS) | 6| ABOVE GRADE | 6| BELOW GRADE | 6] TOTAL 3.2.1.1.
1-12 | FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEM W rcoureo P erovioep | |w/a 3.24.1,
1-13 | AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM W rcoureo P erovioep | |w/a 3.2.5.12.
1-14 | MEZZANINE(S) | ves o 328
1-15 | INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE | Jves B o 3.28.2.
1-16 | NUMBER OF STREETS FACING STREET FACING 14.1.2.
117 | FiRe DEPARTMENT AccessRouTEs | [ reuireo [l Provioe | |n/a 3.2.5.4.6.
118 | HIGH BUILDING ] ves o 3.26.
119 | ROOF ACCESS Il reauired W rrovoer | A 3.253.
120 | STANDPIPE SYSTEM Il reauireD W rrovoer | A 3.25.8.
1-21 | PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS [l rcaureo [ erovioeD 3.2.5.16.
1-22 | uGHTING AND EMERGENCY POWER | [ reauireo [ rrovioed [ [n/a 3.2.7.
1-23 | EMERGENCY GENERATOR | ves o 3.27.
124 | Access For Persons w/ pisABiLITIEs | | Reauiren [l rrovoe0 [ vA 3.8.2.
1-25 | ALTERNATE SOLUTIONS REQUIRED & [ Ino WATER CURTAIN PROTECTION DIVA-
TO OPENINGS FACING EXIT 1.2.1.1.(1)(B)
PATH & WEST PROPERTY LINE &DIVC-23,
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION GROUP C, UP TO 6 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.51.
1-26 | CONSTRUCTION TYPE(S) COMBUSTIBLE: W rcrvirreo [ erorosep [ [n/a
non-covsustiBe: [ eermitteD [ |erorosep [ |n/a
1-27 | ASSEMBLY FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS | MIN. E.R.R. (HOURS):
|1 FLOOR MEZZANINE | 1 |ROOF
1-28 | BUILDING HEIGHT (m) MAXIMUM PROPOSED
129 | BUILDING AREA (m?) MAXIMUM PROPOSED

Building Code Analysis - Accessibility & Design of Areas and Spaces

2 - ACCESSIBILITY & DESIGN OF AREAS AND SPACES

NO.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE(S)

2-1

PLUMBING FIXTURES

WATER CLOSETS:

- | ReQuIReD [l N/~ PrOVIDED IN DWELLINGS

| - |REQuIRED

3.7.2.2.

ACCESSIBILITY

3.8.

2-2

ACCESSIBILITY FOR PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES

[l ~rruicaTion 3.8.2)
[l ossion 3.8.3)
|| ALTERATIONS (3.8.4.)

[l ~0APTABLE DWELLING UNITS (3.8.5.)

3.8.1.1,
3.8.2.1.

2-3

ENTRANCES & POWER DOOR
OPERATORS

ALL PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCES TO AN ACCESSIBLE STOREY DESCRIBED BY 3.8.2.1.(1)
TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO 3.8.3. & CONNECT TO ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR PATH OF TRAVEL:

REQUIRED? PROPOSED? N/A
| H []

POWER DOOR OPERATOR AT REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES
INCLUDING VESTIBULES WHERE PROVIDED:

[l reaureo: [ rroposep: [ [ n/A

POWER DOOR OPERATOR AT ENTRANCES DESCRIBED BY 3.8.2.2.
SERVED BY A PUBLIC CORRIDOR OR CORRIDOR USED BY PUBLIC:

| |requirepz | |prorosepz  [n/a

1 UNIT STORAGE AND RECYCLING ENTRANCES REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE
2 POWER DOOR OPERATORS NOT REQUIRED FOR RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY

3.8.2.2,
3.8.2.7.

2-4

AREAS REQUIRING ACCESS

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM 3.8.2.2. ENTRANCES THROUGHOUT ENTRANCE
STORIES AND NORMALLY OCCUPIED AREAS:

Il reauired [l rroroseo | |n/A

ACCESS NOT REQUIRED TO SERVICE, JANITORIAL, ELEVATOR MACHINE, CRAWL,
ATTIC & ROOF SPACES OR ROOMS:
[ A

[l rcrvireo [ proPOSED
ACCESS NOT REQUIRED TO FLOOR LEVELS ABOVE/BELOW ENTRANCE LEVEL, IN
SUITES WITH MORE THAN ONE LEVEL, PROVIDED NO ELEVATOR SERVING LEVEL
AND CONTAINS FACILITIES ALSO ON ENTRANCE LEVEL:

| |eermirrep | Jprorosep [ nva

ACCESS NOT REQUIRED TO RESIDENTIAL SUITE WHERE NOT DESIGNATED BY CODE
OR AHJ TO BE ACCESSIBLE OR ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNIT:

[l rervirreo [ erorosep [ [ v/a

3.8.2.3.

2-5

PATHS OF TRAVEL TO BUILDING
ENTRANCES AND EXTERIOR
PASSENGER-LOADING ZONES

DIRECT EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL
BETWEEN 3.8.2.2. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES, ACCESSIBLE
PARKING, PASSENGER-LOADING ZONES, COMMON
ANCILLARY BUILDINGS AND A PUBLIC THOROUGHFARE:

| |reaurep | |rrorosep  [n/a

3.8.2.5.

CONTROLS AND OUTLETS [FOR
OCCUPANT USE]*

CONTROLS INTENDED FOR OCCUPANT USE

(SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, FAUCETS, DOOR &
WINDOW HARDWARE, ETC.) TO COMPLY WITH 3.8.3.:

[l reaurer [ rrorosep [ |n/a

LOCATED 400 - 1,200 mm ABOVE FLOOR:
[l reauireD Wl rrorosep | | n/a

ADJACENT TO AND CENTRED ON CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 800 x 1,350 mm:

Il reauiren [l rroroseo | |n/A

ONE HANDED, CLOSET FIST OPERATION WITH <22 N FORCE:

Il reauireD W rrorosep | | n/a

1 SEE ELEC. DRAWINGS

3.8.2.6.,
3.8.3.8.

PLUMBING FACILITIES

AT LEAST 1 UNIVERSAL WASHROOM TO BE PROVIDED AT
EACH LOCATION WASHROOMS PROVIDED IN A STOREY
REQUIRED TO HAVE AN ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL:

| |reaurep | |rrorosep /A

NOT APPLICABLE;
WASHROOMS FOR
DWELLING UNITS ONLY

3.8.2.8.

2 - ACCESSIBILITY & DESIGN OF AREAS AND SPACES (CONTINUED)

No.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE(S)

2-8

SIGNS AND INDICATORS

| |Requirep | JExisTinG | Jerorosep P nva

NOT REQUIRED GIVEN DWELLING USE & DESIGN; ACCESSIBLE PARKING TO BE
PROVIDED WITH INT'L. ACCESS SIGNS PER MUNICIPAL BYLAW REQUIREMENTS

3.8.2.10,,
3.8.3.9.

COUNTERS [FOR PUBLIC SERVICE]

| |requirep | |ExisTING W

|| proposeD

3.8.2.11.

SLEEPING ROOMS AND BED SPACES

DWELLINGS ONLY
| |requirep | |ExisTING W

CONDOMINIUMS & APARTMENTS EXEMPT

|| proposeD

3.8.2.13.(1)
(B)

DESIGN STANDARDS

ACCESSIBLE APPLICATION:
INT. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES 3.83.2. 438&5.1

EXT. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES 3833.(8821]| [8218258&827
N/A PASSENGER PICK-UP AREAS | - |3.8.3.4. - |93

N/A RAMPS |- 3835, -|538&5.5

DOORS AND DOORWAYS 3.8.3.6. 5.2

ELEVATORS & LIFTS 3.83.7. -|s6.2

OPERATING CONTROLS 3838, 42

SIGNAGE 3.83.9. 45894

N/A DRINKING FOUNTAINS | - |3.83.10. -6
N/A WASHROOM FACILITIES | - |3.83.12.-16. | - |6.2&6.3
N/A BATHING FACILITIES |- |383.17.-18. 6.5

N/A COMMUNICATION |- ]383.19.8-21. |- |66

N/A COUNTERS |- |3832021.  |-|671
N/A SPACES IN SEATING AREAS | - |3.8.3.22. |-]673

BCBC PATH: CSA B651 PATH:

TABLE.
3.8.3.1.

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

WIDTH OF ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL, UP TO 24m (mm):

REQUIRED PROPOSED

WIDTH OF ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL, < 12m (mm):

REQUIRED PROPOSED

REDUCTION TO > 850 mm FOR LENGTH < 600 mm PERMITTED WHERE 1.0 m
WIDE x 1.5 m LONG CLEAR RECTANGULAR AREA PROVIDED EITHER END:

| |eermirep | |prorosep [ v/a

STABLE, FIRM, SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE:

W cecureo lerorosep [ /A BROOMED CONCRETE
NO OPENING PERMITTING PASSAGE OF SPHERE > 13 mm DIAMETER:

Il reauired [l rorosep | | N/A

ANY ELONGATED OPENINGS ORIENTED PERPENDICULAR TO PATH OF TRAVEL:
| |ReQuIRED  |erorosep A

CROSS SLOPE MAXIMUM 1 IN 50 (2%):

Il reauireD Wl rrorosep | |na
BEVELED MAX 1 [N 2 AT LEVEL CHANGES 6 - 13 mm:

[l reauren [ rrorosed [ /A

RAMPS OR SLOPED FLOORS AT LEVEL CHANGES > 13 mm:
Il reauiren Wl rroroseo | |na

SLOPING s 1:20 (5%) OR DESIGNED AS RAMP TO 3.8.3.5:

Il reauired [l roPosep | | N/A ALL SLOPES < 5%
PATHS OF TRAVEL > 24 m TO BE WIDENED TO 1.7 x 1.7 m AT INTERVALS < 24 m:
Il reauiren [l rrorosep | | N/A

WHERE PATHS OF TRAVEL < 1.5 m WIDE FOR DISTANCE > 12 m, PROVIDE 1.7 m
CLEAR OR "T" SHAPED CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER 3.8.3.2.(6)(C):

| |REQuUIRED | |rrorosep [ na

ILLUMINATED TO 3.2.7.1.:
[ I

3.8.3.2,
3.2.7.1.

EXTERIOR WALKS [FORMING PART OF
AN ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL]

I rcauired [l rroroseD
SLIP-RESISTANT, CONTINUOUS, EVEN SURFACE:
Il reauireD [l rrorosep | |na

WIDTH OF EXTERIOR WALK (mm):

REQUIRED PROPOSED

AT ENTRANCE DOORWAYS, LEVEL AREAS T0 3.8.3.5.(1)(C):

| |REQuUIRED | |rrorosep P na

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 8.2.1 OF CSA B651 STANDARD:

| |requireD | |erorosent [ v/a

AT PATH EDGE ADJACENT PARKING, HIGH CONTRAST PAINT STRIP TO BE PROVIDED

BROOMED CONCRETE

3.833.&
CSA-B651:
8.2.1

PASSENGER-LOADING ZONES

WHERE PROVIDED, PARALLEL ACCESS AISLE MIN. 1.5 m WIDE x 6 m LONG:

| |REQuUIRED  |erorosep [ va

WHERE PROVIDED, CURB RAMP TO 8.3.3 OF CSA B651 STANDARD:

| |rRequireD  |erorosep A

WHERE PROVIDED, VERTICAL CLEARANCE MIN. 2.75m:

| |required  |erorosep A

3.8.34.

RAMPS

ALL SLOPES < 5%

| |ReQuIRED [ I

|| PrOPOSED

3.8.3.5.

DOORWAYS AND DOORS [IN
ACCESSIBLE PATHS OF TRAVEL]

1915 mm WIDE DOOR
PANELS YIELD ~855

DOOR CLEAR WIDTH (mm):

REQUIRED PROPOSED!
DOOR CLEAR WIDTH (mm) TO AT LEAST ONE BATHROOM
WITHIN A SUITE OF RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY:

REQUIRED PROPOSED!

GRASPABLE HARDWARE 900 - 1,100 mm ABOVE FLOOR:

Il reauired [l rorosep | | N/A

THRESHOLDS < 13 mm HIGHER THAN ADJACENT FLOOR SURFACE(S):
Il required [l rrorosep | /A

PULL SIDE LATCH SIDE CLEAR WIDTH (mm):

REQUIRED PROPOSED

PUSH LATCH SIDE CLEAR WIDTH (mm):

REQUIRED PROPOSED

VESTIBULES TO ALLOW CLEAR SPACE > 1,350 mm LONG BETWEEN DOOR SWINGS:

Il reauiren Wl rrorosep | |na

PULL SIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO BE LEVEL AND 2 1.7 m WIDE x 1.5 m DEEP:

Il reauired [l rorosep | | N/A

EXCEPT FOR LEVEL AREAS AT RAMPS OR WHERE AUTO OPERATOR PROVIDED
PUSH SIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO BE LEVEL AND > 1.5 m WIDE x 1.2 m DEEP:

[l recuren [ rrorosed [ | N/A

WHERE AUTO OPERATOR PROVIDED, WIDTH OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACE EITHER
SIDE PERMITTED REDUCED TO 1.0 m:
-

[l rcrvitep || PrOPOSED

3.8.3.6.

PTABLE DWELLING UNITS

3.8.5.

APPLICATION [FOR ADAPTABLE
DWELLING UNITS]

ONE STOREY DWELLING UNITS SERVED BY ACCESSIBLE INTERIOR PUBLIC
CORRIDOR AND ACCESSIBLE COMMON BUILDING ENTRANCE PER 3.8.2.:

Il reauireD Wl rrorosep | |na

COMMON SPACES & FACILITIES INTENDED FOR RESIDENT USE:
[l recuren [ rrorosed [ /A BIKE ROOM & REFUSE

BUILDINGS DESCRIBED BY 3.8.2.1.(1)(A) TO PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE BATHROOM
WITH WALL REINFORCING TO 3.8.5.7.(1)(E):

Il required [l rrorosep | | N/A

ALL NEW DWELLINGS

3.8.5.1,
3.8.5.2.

BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS
[FOR ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNITS]

COMMON AREAS, SPACES & FACILITIES AND ALL COMMON PATHS OF TRAVEL
SERVING ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNITS TO BE ACCESSIBLE PER 3.8.2.:

Il reauired [l rorosep | | N/A BIKE ROOM & REFUSE
COMMON CORRIDORS & PASSAGEWAYS FLOORS ILLUMINATED TO 2 50 LUX:

[l recuren [ Prorosed [ | N/A

ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNITS TO BE PROVIDED WITH SPECIAL OUTLET BOXES AND

COVER PLATES PER 3.2.4.19.(7), WITH MIN 20% OF OUTLETS OF STROBE TYPE TO
SERVE AS VISUAL SIGNALS FOR SMOKE ALARMS OR DETECTORS:

[l recurer [ rrorosed [ /A

3.8.5.3,
3.2.4.19.(7)

ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNIT
DOORWAYS

PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE DOOR CLEAR WIDTH (mm): 1915 mm WIDE DOOR

| 2850 |REQUIRED | 2850 |PROPOSED!  PANELSYIELD 855

WITHIN ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNIT, EVERY DOOR CONNECTING ENTRANCE WITH
LIVING, ADAPTABLE BEDROOM, ADAPTABLE BATHROOM, AND KITCHEN, DOOR

CLEAR WIDTH (mm):
REQUIRED PROPOSED?

UNLESS EQUIPPED WITH OR DESIGNED FOR INSTALLATION OF POWER OPERATOR,
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE EITHER SIDE OF PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE AND DOORS FOR

ADAPTABLE ACCESS TO HAVE CLEAR FLOOR AREAS MEETING 3.8.3.6.(14)&(15):

Il reauireD [l rorosep | | N/A

3.8.5.4.

ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNIT
HALLWAYS AND CORRIDORS

CLEAR WIDTH OF HALLWAYS AND CORRIDORS PROVIDING PATH OF TRAVEL FOR
ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNITS, PER 3.8.3.2.(1), (mm):

REQUIRED PROPOSED

3.8.5.5.

2-21

ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNIT
BEDROOMS

IN ONE BEDROOM OR SLEEPING SPACE, TURNAROUND ADJACENT BED AND IN

FRONT OF CLOSET (m):
1.7x1.5 |PROPOSED

REQUIRED

CLEAR FUNCTIONAL PATH WIDTH IN BEDROOM, UNOBSTRUCTED BY BED (mm):

REQUIRED PROPOSED

CLEAR OPENING WIDTH, CLOSET (mm)

REQUIRED PROPOSED

3.8.5.6.

2 - ACCESSIBILITY & DESIGN OF AREAS AND SPACES (CONTINUED)

NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE(S)
2-22 | ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNIT IN ONE BATHROOM, CLEAR LATERAL TRANSFER SPACE ADJACENT WATER CLOSET, | 3.8.5.7.
BATHROOMS 103.8.3.12.(1)(8), (m):
REQUIRED PROPOSED
IN ONE BATHROOM, 460 - 480 mm WALL TO WATER CLOSET CENTRE CLEARANCE:
[l reoures [ rrorosep [ |N/A
ACCOMMODATE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF LAVATORY WITH 0.8 m WIDE X 1.35 m
DEEP CLEAR SPACE TO 3.8.3.16.(1)(A)-(F) WITHOUT IMPEDING OTHER ITEMS:
[l reouren [ rrorosep [ |n/a
ACCOMMODATE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF SHOWER DESCRIBED BY 3.8.3.17.(1)
WITHOUT IMPEDING OTHER ITEMS:
| |requirep | |prorosep [ n/a
WITHOUT IMPEDING OTHER ITEMS:
[l reaureo [ rroroseo [ [ N/a
REINFORCE WALLS ADJACENT WATER CLOSET AND SHOWER/BATHTUB FOR
FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS TO 3.8.3.12.(1)(F)&(G) AND 3.8.3.17.(1)(F)
[l reouren [ rrorosep [ |n/a
2-23 | ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNIT KITCHENS | COOKTOP AND SINK TO BE ADJACENT OR HAVE CONTINUOUS COUNTER BETWEEN: | 3.8.5.8.
[l reoures [ rrorosep [ |n/A
1.7x 1.5 m CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN KITCHEN:
W reaureo [ rroroseo [ /A
ACCOMMODATE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF KITCHEN SINK THAT WOULD MEET
LAVATORY REQUIREMENTS OF 3.8.3.16.(1)(B)-(F):
[l reaures [ rroroseo [ A
2-24 | CONTROLS, SWITCHES AND OUTLETS | CONTROLS AND SWITCHES INTENDED FOR FREQUENT OCCUPANT USE TO BE 3.8.5.9.
[FOR ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNITS) | OPERABLE BETWEEN 400 - 1,200 mm ABOVE FLOOR:
[l requiren [l ProroseD LY
2-25 | ACCESSIBLE WASHROOMS UNIVERSAL WASHROOM(S): LPER3.8.2.8.(4) &3.83.13. | 3.83.12.-
D REQUIRED? D PROVIDED . N/A 2PER 3.8.2.8.(5) & 3.8.3.12. 3.8.3.18.
ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET STALL(S): ; :E g:-i:-:g; z zggig
REQUIRED? proviDeD [ /A 8.2:8.16)8.3.8.3.1>.
%ESS?BLE WATER CLOSEQ'_ LT 3.8.2.8.(8) & 3.8.3.16.(1)
ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETLS): 5 PER 3.8.2.8.(9) & 3.8.3.16.(2)
[ - |REQUIRED? - |erovioen [IN/A 7 per382.5.(10) & 3.8.3.10,
ACCESSIBLE URINAL(S): 8 PER 3.8.2.8.(11) & 3.8.3.11.
| - | RequireD® |- |proviceD [ N/A cPer3.83.17.
ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY(IES): °PER3.8.3.18.
| - | REQuiReDS - |provien [ /A
ACCESSIBLE MIRROR(S):
| - | REQuIREDS |- |provioep [ /A
ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN(S):
| - | REQuIRED - |provien [ /A
WATER BOTILE FILLING STATION(S):
| - | REQuIRED® |- |rrovioep [ nva
ACCESSIBLE SHOWER(S):
| - | REQuIRED® |- |erovioep [ Nvva
ACCESSIBLE BATHTUB(S):
- | REQuIRED?® |- |provioep [ nva

Building Code Analysis - Fire Ratings and Separations

3 - FIRE RATINGS AND SEPARATIONS 317,318
No. | ITEM MIN. F.R.R. OF FIRE SEPARATIONS (HOURS) REFERENCE(S)
31 | BETWEEN MAJOR OCCUPANCIES |- |requirepr |- |prorosep  na tcronwy 3.13.1.
32 | STORAGE GARAGE BASEMENT FLOOR/ROOF ATOP BASEMENT, AND EXTERIOR WALLS OF 3212,
CONSIDERED AS A SEPARATE BUILDING | BASEMENT ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL:
[FOR PURPOSES OF SUBSECTION3.2] | [2| RequIRED | 2|PROPOSED || N/A
33 | rResLocks IN CONCEALED sPAcEs | [ requireo [ Prorosep [ /A 3.1.11.
34 | SUITES (1|rRequiReD  [1]ProPOsED | |N/A 33.1.1,
3342,
35 | PUBLIC CORRIDORS REQUIRED PROPOSED | |N/A 33.14,
3326,
3.333.
36 | JANITORS' ROOMS | |reauirep | |proposep [ Nn/A NoJANITORS' ROOMS 3.3.1.22.
37 | COMMON LAUNDRY ROOMS | |requirep | Jprorosep fnva NoLauNDRY ROOMS 3.3.1.23.
38 | RESIDENTIAL STORAGE ROOMS (1]RequiRED  [1|PROPOSED | |N/A 3.3.4.3.
39 | STORAGE GARAGE USESEPARATION | [L5|REQUIRED ~ [2|PROPOSED [ |N/A  SEEALSO3.2.1.2. 3.3.5.6.
3-10 | EXIT ENCLOSURES |2 | REQUIRED | 2| PROPOSED LY 3.2.10.2.(3)(A)
3-11 | ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS & MACHINE [1|ReQuRED  [1|PROPOSED | |N/A 3.53.1,
ROOMS 3533,
3.2.6.5.
312 | SERVICE ROOMS | 1] REQUIRED '1|proPosED | |N/A 3.6.2.1.
3-13 | ELECTRICAL SERVICE ROOMS | 1] REQUIRED '1|proPosED | |N/A 3.6.2.1.(6)
3-14 | ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT VAULTS | |reauirep | |prorosep e 3.6.2.7.
3-15 | VERTICAL SERVICE SPACES REQUIRED PROPOSED | |N/A 3.63.1.
3-16 | HORIZONTAL SERVICE SPACES REQUIRED PROPOSED | |N/A 3.6.4.2.
317 | ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE ACCESS [ rcaurep [ rrorosep | [N/A STAIRORHATCH 2550x | 3.6.4.4.
900 mm

Building Code Analysis - Mezzanines and Interconnected Floor Spaces

5 - MEZZANINES AND INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACES

|| PERMITTED

|| PrOPOSED

MEZZANINE OCCUPANT LOAD:

|- |requirep | - |PROPOSED

MEZZANINE AREA (m?), FOR 3.4.2.2.(1) EXEMPTION:

| - |requireD | - |PROPOSED

TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMIT TO EGRESS DOOR OR STAIR:
PROPOSED

REQUIRED

[ I

W
[ I
| G

NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE(S)
51 | EXCEPTIONS IN DETERMINING FLOOR AREA (m?) 32.1.1.
BUILDING HEIGHT
MEZZANINE MAX. AREA, 10% (m 2)
PROPOSED MEZZANINE (m?)
52 | MEZZANINE VERTICAL FIRE SEPARATION: 3282
| |REQUIRED | Jrerovicen A
FLOOR FIRE SEPARATION F.R.R. (HOURS):
| |ReQuIRED " |erovice A
53 | INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACES | |eermimtep | Jerorosep  nva 32382,
3.2.84.
5-4 | MEANS OF EGRESS FROM MEZZANINES | VERTICAL FIRE SEPARATION REQUIREMENT WAIVED: 3422,

Christine Lintott
Architects Inc.

Suite 1 - 864 Queens Avenue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5

Telephone: 250.384.1969
www.lintottarchitect.ca

Building Code Analysis - Floor Safety, Exits and Stairs

6 - FLOOR SAFETY, EXITS AND STAIRS

Issue Date
FOR DEVELOPMENT 2025-12-17
PERMIT

Revision

No. Description Date

Consultant Seal

915 McClure St

915 McClure Street,
Victoria, BC V8V 3E8

NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE(S)
61 | FLAME SPREAD RATING (MAX.) 150 |MAXIMUM? L PER CAN/ULC-5102 3112,
., ?WHERE SUBJECT TO 3.1.13.6.(1), UNLESS 3.1.13.
CORRIDOR WALLS™*  cONFORMING TO UPPER/LOWER
REQUIREMENTS OF 3.1.13.6.(2).
62 | EXTERIOR BALCONIES CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.2.2. CLASSIFICATION: 32211
Il reauireD W rrovioen | |na
63 | OCCUPANCY ON ROOF CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.2.2. REQUIREMENTS FOR FLOORS: 32213,
Il reauireD [l rrovoer | |v/A
64 | ROOF-TOPENCLOSURES F.R.R. FOR ELEVATOR MACHINERY OR SERVICE ROOM s 1 STOREY HIGH: 3.2.2.14.
[ reaurer [ rroviceD [ /A
65 | STOREYSBELOW GROUND BUILDING ENTIRELY BELOW GROUND, 1 STOREY, FIRE PRECAUTIONS SAMEAS FOR | 3.2.2.15.
BASEMENT UNDER 1 STOREY OF SAME OCCUPANCY AND AREA:
| |REQUIRED | Jrerovicen A
66 | MEANS OF EGRESS ALL FLOOR AREAS: 3313
Il reauireD [l rrovoer | |w/A
67 | EGRESSDOORWAYS | 1| REQUIRED?2 PROVIDED * SPRINKLERED 'C' OCCUPANCY 3.3.15,
2 DOORS MUST BE SEPARATED BY MIN. 1/3 | 3.2.10.
OF MAX. OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION
68 | TRAVEL DISTANCE (m) ANY PART OF THE FLOOR AREA TO AN EXIT: LREFER TO BUILDING CODE | 3.2.10.1.()
| <25 |REQUIRED | <24.23 |PROPOSED® ANALYSIS PLANS
EACH DWELLING UNIT TO AN EXIT:
69 | DOORSAND DOOR HARDWARE DOOR CLEAR WIDTH (mm): 1 SEE ALSO 3.8.3.6. FOR 3.3.1.13.
MINIMUM 2 DOORS IN ACCESSIBLE PATHS
OF TRAVEL
DIFFERENCES IN LEVEL < 13 mm:
Il reauireD Il rovipeo
610 | GUARDS Il reauireD W rrovoer | |na 33.1.18,
3.3.29,
3.4.66.
611 | PROTECTION OF OPERABLE WINDOWS | <100 mm LIMITERS OR GUARD 2 1,070 mm HIGH: 3348
[l reaureo [ rroviceD [ /A
6-12 | STORAGE GARAGES ELEVATOR ACCESS THROUGH 2 1.8 m LONG, OHR F.R.R. VESTIBULE: 3354,
| |reaurep | |erovicep [ va 335.7.
NATURAL/MECHANICAL VENTILATION:
Il reauired [l rovoer | |v/A
SPRINKLERING OF BELOW GRADE STOREYS TO STORAGE GARAGE:
Il reauireD W rrovioep | na
613 | MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS [1]ReQuiRED [ 1]PROVIDED 3.2.10.1.(1)
6-14 | DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS SEPARATED BY 2 HALF FLOOR AREA DIAGONAL DISTANCE: 3423,
| Jreauirep | Jeroviceo  [na 3.2.10.
6-15 EXIT WIDTH (mm) CORRIDORS: STAIRS: 3.2.10.2.(3)(B)
1,500 | MINIMUM MINIMUM
6-16 | HEADROOM CLEARANCE (mm) EXITS: L CLOSER OR SIMILAR DEVICE MAY NOT 3434,
MINIMUM REDUCE HEADROOM CLEARANCE TO LESS
THAN 1,980 mm
DOORWAYS:
i
617 | EXITS THROUGH LOBBIES | Jreauirep | Jeroviep [ wa 3.2.10.2.(3)(C)
618 | EXITSIGNS W rcaureo P erovioeo | (w/a 345.1.
6-19 | SURFACE FINISH OF STAIRS SLIP RESISTANT FINISH AND CONTRASTING LEADING EDGES: 3.4.6.1,
Il reauired [l rovoer | |v/A 33.1.19.
TACTILE WARNING SURFACE INDICATORS AT TOPS OF STAIR
FLIGHTS & ALONG UNPROTECTED EDGES >300 mm HIGH:
Il reauireD [l rovoe0 | |w/A
620 | DIMENSIONS OF LANDINGS (mm) 21,500 |REQUIRED | 21,500 |PROVIDED 3.2.10.2.(3)(b)
3.4.6.4.
621 | [STAIR] HANDRAILS HANDRAILS BOTH SIDES: 34.65.
[l reaureo [ rroviceD [ /A
HANDRAIL HEIGHT (mm):
865 - 1,070 | REQUIRED | 865 - 1,070 | PROVIDED
STAIR HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS, TOP AND BOTTOM:
21SIDE_|REQUIRED | 1SIDE | PROVIDED
622 | [STAIR] TREADS AND RISERS (mm) TREAD WIDTH: 3.4.638.
REQUIRED PROVIDED
RISER HEIGHT:
125-180 |REQUIRED | 125-180 |PROVIDED
623 | DOOR AND RELEASE HARDWARE PANIC HARDWARE AT EXIT DOORS: 3.4.6.16.
[ reaurer [ rroviceD [ /A
624 | FLOOR NUMBERING NUMERALS INDICATING FLOOR LEVEL ON STAIR SIDE OF DOORS IN EXIT 3.4.6.19.
STAIR SHAFTS:
[l reauireD W rrovioen | |na
625 | ELEVATORS Il reauireD Wl rrovioer | |na 3.5.1.1.
626 | ELEVATOR CAR DIMENSIONS, TO [l reauireD Wl rrovioen | |na 122,010x610mm | 3.5.4.1.
ACCOMMODATE PATIENT STRETCHER !
627 | FLOOR NUMBERING AT ELEVATOR Il required [l rovoer | |w/A 3.5.4.2.
JAMBS [INTERIOR & EXTERIOR SIDES]
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City of Victoria - Project Information Table

PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE PROPOSED DESIGN
ZONING DISTRICT \ \
SITE AREA (m?) \ 694.7 \
TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m?) \ 1913 \
FLOOR SPACE RATIO \ 2.75 \
SITE COVERAGE (%) \ 56.3 \
OPEN SITE SPACE (%) \ 29.0 \
REAR YARD OPEN SITE SPACE (%) \ 11.0 \
HEIGHT OF BUILDING (m) \ 20.5 \
NUMBER OF STOREYS \ 6 \
PARKING STALLS ON SITE \ 7 \
BICYCLE PARKING ON SITE | 32-SECURE \
\ 6 - VISITOR \
BUILDING SETBACKS: FRONT YARD (m) \ 4.16 \
FRONT STEPS (m) \ \
FRONT PORCH (m) \ \
BAY WINDOWS (m) \ \
REAR YARD (m) \ 4.47 \
SIDE YARD - WEST (m) \ 175 \
SIDE YARD - EAST (m) \ 3.79 \
COMBINED SIDE YARDS (m) \ 5.54 \
EAVE PROJECTION IN SETBACKS (m) | | \
RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS:  TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS \ 2 \
UNIT TYPES | sTuDIO,1BED |
| 2BED,3BED |
GROUND-ORIENTED UNITS \ 2 \
MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA (m?) \ 37 \
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNIT AREA (m?)| | 1716 \

e SITE - Easement
§ —_—C — - — G—— SITE - Gas Services
= H H SITE - Hydro/Tel/Cable
E| — — — — SITE - Property Line
s s SITE - Sanitary Sewer

= =D === e D= = SITE - Storm Service

oD - -- TD=> = = SITE - Travel Distance

— ) = — /s — SITE - Water Service

Tree Inventory (all measurements in mm)

NO. COMMON NAME | D.B.H.|CANOPY | C.R.Z. PROTECTED | RETAINED
M1 JAPANESE ZELKOVA | 80 2000 1000 YES No
27 KOBUS MAGNOLIA | 490 | 10000 | 6000 YES No
26 EUROPEAN ASH 510 | 14000 | 6000 YES No
25 PURPLE LEAF PLUM | 540 | 10000 | 6000 YES No
24 CHERRY 420 | 12000 | 5000 YES No
23 DOUGLAS FIR 580 | 10000 | 7000 YES No
22 APPLE 480 | 10000 | 6000 YES No
21-0S |SYCAMORE MAPLE | 490 | 12000 | 6000 YES Yes
20 ENGLISH HOLLY 210 4000 | 3000 NO No
19 PLUM 280 | 10000 | 3000 NO No
18 PLUM 260 | 10000 | 3000 NO No
17 PLUM 160 8000 | 2000 NO No
16 PLUM 200 8000 | 2000 NO Yes
15 CHERRY 170 | 10000 | 2000 NO No
14-0OS |CHERRY 200 | 10000 | 2000 NO Yes
13-0OS |CHERRY 150 8000 | 2000 NO Yes
12-0OS |CHERRY 260 | 10000 | 3000 NO Yes
11-0OS |CHERRY 110 | 10000 | 1000 NO Yes
10-0OS |CHERRY 220 | 10000 | 3000 NO Yes
9-0S |CHERRY 160 | 10000 | 2000 NO Yes

| |
| |
| MCCLURE ST ‘
|
|
\
|
el (3} el o N} 203 N
3 S o > o o
S Iy o @ @ S . T e
! CURB | | DROPCURB & , non-mountable  curs . DROP CURB_% . ‘ CURB
S ! ! R ) N ‘ T
oy‘ / ’ \Q\‘ \J ; RELOCATE UTILITY POLE o
N [ ) L oS
A . ' ©
o)
Tl &\ w/ & & | N
4 IN . . ~—. £ +v\ { N
N
S | , ~ A Q o
& o)& sidewalk  SIDEWALK &> o & | $ &
| N N > R
~~18.46m TO HYDRANT-——— - - \ — -
;E_ | \Togo ’&/Q T 1276 f@ N ‘T\:L\OIP o
9 ° Q 3 Q ) Oy Q (\, 9 > cb
< R | I S RS
‘ Cb/\ / ’,""— +QQ ,ibb?~~~‘~‘ 03) \ + ‘j, % %
= '\/ Y% '8) %) '&‘. =\\ = V =
E N S N, 2 g |
e / g ) E’ N e \
NE / = e\ =
g/ : 5\ N1\ I AR O
\ g = TREE TO BE SNy o RS Tr
| I’ : © REMOVED, TYP. SNt \ o 8 |
: © \ 3 \ ©
' S ' v
| l : OOX’ N : 4\ ‘ %\Q,\— NG
N AN H S ! .
£ \ ; S 4
QOT \ \‘\ L ) o-;‘\ | ! /\ - i) N ‘
115 /r" N = N | rYaVa) T == 2 10
\ " main floor=19.82 | Y 7 | |4
‘ “\ /) L
| \ / eave=22.30 A |
N 175 )| o
‘\‘ "' \ : QD
0.80 _’F_f X o / 1 O
R X110, 7 S
N | 0 Iy A 7 Q&
X XLINEOFCROWN,TYP. H |
X / - o
| 7T L L et/ 7T LINE OF CRZ, TYP. | ',\\‘?’\‘ B
909 & 911 | 915 & 917 MCCLURE ST | + QA = 923 MCCLURE
MCCLURE ST | EXISTING HOUSE> RS g ST
£ TO BE DEMOLISHED 2 ke
o o
di | E
Q + =
+ | ~
-+ peak=25.15 \ v
BN ASS
Q- | ‘
"""""""" |
. |
2]
| 2.05
= A\ -[“' J\.- - Sees
™| I — =~ I e N .
o] L o ™
""""""""""""" . LT L — 7
V4 g :__\__,:\0.'3\ /\(g/ A}:\ -~ - = S | o o ~
\*'\'_-" ------- '0" '\-\\."“~P~ath ™~ \‘,":" \,/ ‘
“1‘ ~~“~~ ‘o' \ N.“‘ . \\ \ ) A
¢‘|‘ |I :,. e ~\‘ + 'l: \\‘ / /\v ‘ v
/%/’k// X T\ RN AN T \Q N
W . \ Y /N o
A \ N X v\ ¥
N‘:i::‘,l! ’,'I “‘\‘ \ \ ’1" “\‘ / “|‘ \ ‘
::::7‘ . ‘\“ /\(‘\?3 \ ’\’\ /‘\“ “II \ ‘
j\‘ VN b |
':': R I| \ :' Y “| : /\‘:cc>o
' A | : Y ' RN
' k) A ' #25 4 ! ’
#23 % ,'\\(i’\ S i ] l\ ' fo ﬂ
".: n“ 4 ‘.: x #24 ','I I :'. ,\‘\f/\* l E ’,,' / | #26
AN “ ] e —— — N H '
AR b AN A |
\." \\ “‘. 'f'/ ,"' / [Sas \ \z \
NS I e S P \
D N VL U |
/ i / / N7 \
¢S 0 TTOEOFROCK/ LA NS >< P
/ is . TOBEREMOVED™ ) N \ \ N
>\ "'::—"I",' \ ~ /'/”'\{ \\“ \“ \ ‘
------- << Pt R R RN | o
'[ P — 9 A x RO \\ -
o — =7 A By R
S ST 8 ol T
Ry NIRRN N ’
e — ﬂ Q0 I R e
$ .:
' & #22 ] | |
\ A ;
T — N fo |
Nk T R )
AR, S A
‘\‘ ‘\‘ B ““+ \ “\‘ 'I' / '/ ‘ \
. A \ — — Y (4 / ~
\— ‘2“4 - - \ K \ "0 ‘ \
A R \
AN s N O | \
[} / Seo '¢‘ \‘~ PRl A}
YN e SR T J
P o) TS N kY '
[ i&l - % )/ b
' nlJd HE )
| X A ! K\"ib
\ #18 | N =) ¥ +
X NS Jarors 4 | oIP
\ ,,’ \ \ ~~’[~---/--',.' "’: ‘(\?) .
. N /S L A7 ros
~ 2 i !
@ Existing Site Plan
1:100
0 5M
— T —

H1YON

CENTERLINE OF ROAD

— S—— = =5— —=5— —G- —§ —§ —S — i3 §—— S—— S=— 5— =§5— —5— —5- —§ —s S S S S Gm— mS— —5— —S-
-
(%]
—W-— We — W —— W — W= — W =W — W —W-l—w— wW— —w-l—w— — W —W- —W— — W— —W= —W— —W— =W= —W— —W— =W— —W — —W—
T LT
wv
— - — Dp— —D— D— —D— D —D— - D — pD— —D/'— D= —D—
p- —D— =D — D— —D —4D— =D — =D —D—l—D - D— —D—I ‘D= =—D D D D | D D D D
2 41.00my, 3.50m |1.00 m|,
>D 100 D. WATER 7 d d
200 SANITARY (™ = R & 150 STORM—a), UTILITY POLE
ELECTRIC VEHICLE | ey V) S
CHARGING ¢ | = I
=H= —H- —H H H H H “H— —H— —H- ——n H S—Yy—— H—— H— -H— —H—\ —(H- u H H=—H H— -H— —H—( —H
STREETLIGHT CONDUITS 4.75m 3.02m 0.50 m 4L1.00 m 4.85m W
— G = Gf= - 3= = =G { =G ——G = G = G— = =G} - =G - —G/:G?—E?-ca\- G— - =G— - =G - —{6- —{ G — G— - G— - =G~} —G' - —G- —G — G— - G—
L |
LINEAR FORMAT i ;s _l GAS— =)
DECORATIVE CONCRETE — [ FIRE DEPARTMENT ——| —1.5m SIDEWALK~ S MH—] ——
UNIT PAVERS CONNECTIONT | |
: | J J5117.28 m_¢ ?
U ‘ 7
| \ | 4_ | NORTHPROPERTY LINE /"
DECORATIVE PRIVACY T & - <
SCREEN TO BLOCK VIEWS :tm‘
FROM PMT — - §~g 1,200mm HIGH PRIVACY
s m o S SCREEN (TIMBER FENCE)
PAD L 163m | 180m S <
MOUNT \ e E K
TRANSFORMER ] % o E‘j 9 f = 1,800mm HIGH PRIVACY
F2T 3y S E / c SCREEN (TIMBER FENCE)
U N R /
z \ B9l PATIO S <
% = SREAN S
mL"Q n }\%
| T E‘ AN
1,800mm HIGH FENCE = - ‘
WITH GATE (ALUMINUM) 1
I @% | DoRrIvEWAY
£ E —— i
g = — 19050
MR
— | X L
w
I :
— 3.09m 0.66 m,
1.75m
‘WEST SETBACK
N .
! $16002 ! hY
)
£
~ ) o\° 8
RN § al s
\
2
i
7 w
Z
]
a § g
Sl
) 5
<C
w
C
.| E
. s s
~
EAST SETBACK
3.79m
{0
2
LOADING
{ /VISITOR
PARKING
= | | s S e—.
© L \\
7 (P -~
6.19 N-- '\{5 \
GG I T I N\ = s
2EN = = \
RS N
K\ & .
za \
BALCONY o BALCONY
% /
[an]
= €
25 /
= < »
\ 2 /
G, V)Nﬁ 4.00m LL"/VVVW)N«@‘ l
/ 4l | —
17.28 m | .
]

SOUTH PROPERTY LINE

@ Proposed Site Plan
1:100

0 5M

™ ™ g —

H1YON

Christine Lintott
Architects Inc.

Suite 1 - 864 Queens Avenue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5
Telephone: 250.384.1969
www.lintottarchitect.ca

Issue Date
FOR DEVELOPMENT 2025-12-17
PERMIT

Revision

No. Description Date

Consultant Seal

915 McClure St

915 McClure Street,
Victoria, BC V8V 3E8

SITE PLAN

Date 2025-12-23 11:03:58 AM

Drawn by Author

Checked by CLA
A1.00

Project # 24-08 |Scale As indicated

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL SIGNED, OR APPROVED & ISSUED BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC AS SUCH. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & REPORT ALL ERRORS & OMISSIONS TO CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.




Christine Lintott
Architects Inc.
Suite 1 - 864 Queens Avenue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5
Telephone: 250.384.1969
BC LAND SURVEYORS SITE PLAN OF: wawlintottarchitect.ca
i ®
915/917 McClure Street
‘ ] i ' T 5 ' TS ™ o R : i
Le O/ LOf 779]’ VICfOﬂO Cft)/ o »f-‘»? ,53_:) sidewalk 2" |Ssue Date
s ¥ ¥ . T T f\f:b
Parcel ldentifier: 002—466—384 Q-‘_il‘ > i) 9
phcats bt : et Fe FOR DEVELOPMENT 2025-12-17
SEALE 1w 180 . : e - . ] PERMIT
: ‘ “ non-meuntable o curb o o
0 2 5 10 158 '9.9 .S?Q @Q {bcp &93 ,ib?}
All distances are shown In metres,
Plot on 18" x 24" sheet (ARCH C Size).
LEGEND M C | S t t
Elevations are geodefic and referenced C u re ree
to the CVDZ8BC datum.
; #1014
;{\%ﬁ‘ + — denotes — existing elevation
" # — denotes — free tag number
OIF ® — denotes — Found property corner post
S & & & il & & % & & & A>
Ny 2 & & o i e X i D NS & & &
& X ) e > non—meountable | curb = oo , : i o :
- . . e o e 0 b T e NG T i1 1 T T
ﬁzz;ermzzncfgfit?{i Trfee Sfrwce r’f;c. : 5‘ F w & K“"*—-,_J P -
¥ jor ireg [ybe an SIZE. & ,Sj & O"?’ .SJ . @ TREE "
Tree diameters are in centimetres. 3 PS;:.E‘O i q}c§° o pary %‘?CP j? i 3 ok \aﬁ
i y \ ™ i 2 ; s Fo % ;
Lot Aregq = 684.7 m?Z2 \(‘-\\V Eu‘ 0}1\ sidewalk _‘Q \:g;
- — . —\ " ) i
A_ — g— — — g— — g—
¥ o $ 17.276 &
S& S b 2R 5 R 9 o®
R = 2 T Ay .l = == -:
:E & B e ¥ & Fl +
g ) R 2 b Z] = .
i < = k= = Revision
w @ 5 R ==
€T = oS -'?-"-1) ‘.: = . .
i 2 g RS L e A 2 No. Description Date
‘ § 5{_{ 3 N I § & é
i S| , % j ¥ % %k L .fr:::
~ey | # i & o8| 2
CONNN N 1| S il
e e o low ficor=17.55 [*| 2,10
eave=22.30 Y
INVERTS FOR SEWER MANOLES |r
A Qt__"\, =
N | No. 915/917 Clle
IS #1013 meagsurements are to ‘ £
the exterior finish B
I otraw P
+ el
peak=25.15 _Llf-b% rO O Gn
. . 2.05]
I ! L | " L ! deck l & I
: AR \a I —t ¢ ki
#1211 #1215 + ,_ / KEYPLAN FOR MANHOLE INVERTS
r\; N g|
é\' ® = s
I #1211 fory & #1015 g Consultant Seal
R McClure Street
o s
i \ #25 ®
& 9 ®
- i 2 °
24 | e v o &
& | Rem ! 3d Strata Pl £ S
3 (7] rata rian 39
1194 d | 1183 | 1102 | 1191 | B8 | 1189 | “\rc1606 A 5 T8
= S Plan EPP18342 | S S
#1 5? & a8 | -} *a wn ")QQ\Q?\'
® Q
® 2\
— vg‘
+
&
| A & |
| . N
Pk
o
4 +
EEJQ @ I t
915 McClure S
Date | November 21, 2025 lo war | cLiure
: = #7 & %
File 14657—9 % B
: #9 T ey
R #18 & &
olP
V.. POWELL & ASSOCIATES \ o S azes | 4
Land Surveying A S 915 McClure Street,
Victoria, BC V8V 3ES8
250—2950 DOUg|GS Street Plon 26869
Victoria, BC V&T 4N4
chone (250) 382—8855
Date 2025-12-23 11:04:03 AM
Drawn by Author
Checked by CLA
Al1.01
Project # 24-08 | Scale

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL SIGNED, OR APPROVED & ISSUED BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC AS SUCH. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & REPORT ALL ERRORS & OMISSIONS TO CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.




Christine Lintott
Architects Inc.

Suite 1 - 864 Queens Avenue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5
Telephone: 250.384.1969
www.lintottarchitect.ca
Issue Date
FOR DEVELOPMENT 2025-12-17
PERMIT
VIEW FROM MCCLURE LOOKING SOUTH-WEST VIEW FROM MCCLURE LOOKING SOUTH-EAST VIEW FROM 918 COLLINSON ST LOOKING NORTH
Revision
No. Description Date
S PO | |
Y — [ 1] [ {0
P4 ‘
s
//___ ™
A T
) -
] - - ///” ey
S— /\ : \H — - | al /\L = FQW
[ ‘ i |
i Consultant Seal
: 04 1
LL - — —_— — S = - T T T T 1 = T | [ B e = ey Y = T - T T T
= EIENEN Sl =l == S SIS E S E E E D E =S E S E E E I E I E E E E E I E = =y —=— -~
931 MCCLURE STREET 923 MCCLURE STREET PL SUBJECT PROPERTY PL 909 MCCLURE STREET 903 MCCLURE STREET

(APPROVED DEVELOPMENT SHOWN)
@ McClure St Context Elevation North

1:200
1 ] T Fifﬂg’%ﬁg| Tl
e 915 McClure St
e — - — - T Wa I |

915 McClure Street,
Victoria, BC V8V 3E8

R EEEEEEC

oH—OF—DOFH—0
T
O HIT T H

DE—T—PH—D
B e I e

ENESEES SRS

2|

e % I o 2

{ STREET ELEVATION
2
2 e ] - EIHTTT gulialli x ————— T - T T |
| I W— g~ [ || || =] =TT ST T =T
= === == N ETETENETETNEN=ENENE = NS SIS == =SSN == SN E SN E =2 = E =2 E = = SN NS SN =]
pate 2025-12-23 11:04:10 AM
918 COLLINSON STREET PL SUBJECT PROPERTY PL MCCLURE STREET 914 MCCLURE STREET Drawn by Author
Checked by CLA

@ McClure St Context Elevation East

A1.02

Project # 24-08 | Scale 1:200

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL SIGNED, OR APPROVED & ISSUED BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC AS SUCH. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & REPORT ALL ERRORS & OMISSIONS TO CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.




Christine Lintott
Architects Inc.

Sun Study - Spring 10am

.“fl | _Ili @

1:4
S 00
j
/
B _—"B25AM
T v
y
._\\
P
T
_""l/ i
—_— =
L
|I|
.l"’ \I
/ / IIH'
v I| \
! \[“‘--.‘ ! |

S

Sun Study - Spring 2pm

@1:400

Sun Study - Summer 10am

1:400

e
@1:400

Y
Sun Study - Summer 2pm

]
el

IH ®1:400

Sun Study - Winter 10am

&=\

\
Sun Study - Winter 2pm

1:400

Suite 1 - 864 Queens Avenue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5

Telephone: 250.384.1969
www.lintottarchitect.ca

Issue Date
FOR DEVELOPMENT 2025-12-17
PERMIT

Revision

No. Description Date

Consultant Seal

915 McClure St

915 McClure Street,
Victoria, BC V8V 3E8

SHADOW STUDIES

Date 2025-12-23 11:04:32 AM
Drawn by Author
Checked by CLA

A1.03

Project # 24-08 | Scale 1:400

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL SIGNED, OR APPROVED & ISSUED BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC AS SUCH. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & REPORT ALL ERRORS & OMISSIONS TO CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.



11735 11735
5867 5867
5867 5867
135m ,|1.70m |,1.35m
BB DRIVEWAY CROSSING
o 1.46 m SIDE WALK 3128 L
8
[22]
c -
_ : in i
= 1800 |, 2 ¥
“ £ I SRS
- — —] @ &
E PMT = SHORT TERM 2 69
BIKES (x6) '<z: E <
| & O L
4 S — =z | PATIO o
A \
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, N . I I . L] L
@ F— - . j‘ @ C) ‘ T ﬂga&%
i 23 5= | ) I ENTRANCE/EXIT( RAMP WIDTH
I & | B 1 = 3018
I | —— =
i = ~—— || stupio il /5%
L I —‘ F** C | . 2 BED
| I = L ADAPTABLE
railing & RWL overlapl—\\* — ZT ELECTRICAL ROOM UNIT STORAGE } }7 2‘ I 3018 : : : STANDARD
=Vl 5 E [H I = |
= :‘ﬁ‘: | % 2 éf E. RAMP WIDTH — S LOBBY :,—u O
I | - oo — \
o E o | i
1 4 1 1500 .
1500 ju /H' BIKE STORAGE N } § / §
| ., — — | : | | | :
37 L B _ i il |
LR — L < J
[l mEcHANICAL ROOM _ % 1 ] T
I IKE WASH / ly “ ' ) @'
i MAINTENANCE P 1 /\ q \?\; \ % }) ;l I
I B - o« | —
| ) e o ) 1 L
T s g . \A2.00/ A ] Zj —
: B S | — = ELEVATOR )
| — [ L — | ® Q | K.
o e * O O —— |7 b
I T - 1: | | TINTITT F
| RERRRN EAST SETBACK N R RARREEN
| | T n
| NENNEE _ 5111 1753 1 R H\ || 1s00—. 1500 |
| FLLLJJ 1 % | ‘\h iNE [ @
] ‘ ‘ ’ 10 CARGO STALLS =1 @ | | ‘ ol | =
1 N L PER 3 BEDROOM UNIT | | | | | e o
| TR A il | - . i |
| 1 | | | 3
1 L si \
§ | & [ E 3
: - - P
| S :
N o ) ! -
i 1 2 3 b3 i L ] J J i 2
| 1 | | : e | _ ofle e
2700 2700 250, 2117 3400 i |
: 1 |
| .
3 RAMP SETBACK i J [ ‘ [
| 659, o N
1 R 3
g 5 : 5
i 7 PARKING RETAINING WALL SETBACK
| ‘ 4459
2700 | 2600 | 2700 | 3035 L EXT 3128 2 i : N
| é :l L1 I: i
Jo 5 6 | 7
I I LOADING VEHICLE LOADING
! - | /VISITOR STALL (P1 LEVEL)
o | — L
2 GARBAGE 3l 3 BED oillloe 3 BED
STANDARD | oll||locSTANDARD I
! EAST SETBACK
1 i 3.79m
o |- e e =SS D D .\ 1.
po4 N~
2 <
EEl g
23 25
E¥ 24
3 | 9
=
9 9
@b Basement A0.02 @ Level 1 Floor Plan
i & 1:100 - i 1:100
0 5M O 0 5M
— i — 2 i —
=X

H1YON

11735
5867 5867
—
= % _—
Od||]|°©
: 1 BED cOlf“°r 2 BED
ADAPTABLE r STANDARD

ol

1l

RNy

I 3 BED
STANDARD

@)
OO

OO0
O

3 BED
STANDARD

— I
| |
' 1=
M~ S L6
[ o 1
sl 2
| L
\[L‘]f
[UL@ Al 3
is |
& T D
| [ S

)
@;2 @ Typical Floor Plan
1:100
0 5M
i —

H1YON

Christine Lintott
Architects Inc.

Suite 1 - 864 Queens Avenue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5

Telephone: 250.384.1969
www.lintottarchitect.ca

Issue Date
FOR DEVELOPMENT 2025-12-17
PERMIT

Revision

No. Description Date

Consultant Seal

915 McClure St

915 McClure Street,
Victoria, BC V8V 3E8

FLOOR PLANS -
BASEMENT, LEVEL 1, &
TYPICAL

Date 2025-12-23 11:04:34 AM

Drawn by HJ

Checked by CLA
A2.00

Project # 24-08 | Scale 1:100

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL SIGNED, OR APPROVED & ISSUED BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC AS SUCH. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & REPORT ALL ERRORS & OMISSIONS TO CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.




11735

5867

5867

I

E
QUL AL AL AU U T RAR AL
. ¢

{ RIEN va ) \\ N
NN N V]
>// \/// \// /\\> gl
SN AU
‘\// 2 /i // A >\ // //\/ ////
SERES NIANS
. }\/j A P DINING \// y //\ |
MG » G
V2 N\
NN AN
7N
N o0
2 3
PLANTER = STORAGE/  OUTDOOR KITCHEN LOUNGE N\ =
- POTTING _ _ _ &GRILL_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ; %
o . BENCH ‘ ,\\
o i 1
< | | iz
£ PLANTER | ! N~ N
z | ! \\/ / /\\/ ) //
s ! § ! N
= | 1 | % \\
9 | i | P
© | = | /\
PLANTER | | | N
| | | ELEVATOR | %
| S ] ‘ | \\
r I | N
n ™ | g
| ] \ ‘ & RAISED PLANTERS
| B 1 et -
| H | L - \*\*/ %&T/\%’ 7 %
| | a
|- o1
:: | | o :
I —— [ — , |
[ o 5 [
| |
| |
| |
\ L [ — ! R
| | 9
| I | ™
| |
| |
| " || |
(S VERNE & Raskin |
| |
| |
! (Q . = ' !
‘ [
| | 1 |
| |
| |
| |
! g h !
| I |
| |
| |
| |
l l 5
| | n
| E | :
| |
‘ 2 BED ool oo 2 BED o I
: STANDARD Qolf[[©O) STANDARD :
&
| |
| |
| “J LH |
I T I ] I
| K / N |
| NS N X < N |
| W) NN N |
| |
1Y I
| R N, C oI
RAISED PLANTERS \
ON PRIVATE PATIOS
| LINE OF ROOF
ROOFTOP PATIO ROOFTOP PATIO ABOVE
~
1,800mm HIGHJ 2
PRIVACY SCREEN =
a9
© g
g

@ Level 6 Floor Plan

1:100

11735

5867

5867

—

E=|
NN SIS SN SN SN SIS SN SN AN SN
\\ \\/<\//\//\//\/ \//\//\//\/\\/\\X%
N, NN
AL KA
NN OON
Y KA
NSNS NN
NN NSO
MIREA %
V) NN
//\\ 0
K«
//\ —
//\<
P
A
NI
N
PR < RN
\A4.00/ [ (A4.00/
i O
\/ N //\
] SOLAR LANELS |
SOLAR |F’ANELS @
|
SOLAR PANELS
|
SOLAR ‘PANELS
SOLAR LANELS
|
SOLAR PANELS S
] N

SOLAR PANELS

C Roof
1:100

Christine Lintott
Architects Inc.

Suite 1 - 864 Queens Avenue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5
Telephone: 250.384.1969
www.lintottarchitect.ca

Issue Date
FOR DEVELOPMENT 2025-12-17
PERMIT

Revision

No. Description Date

Consultant Seal

915 McClure St

915 McClure Street,
Victoria, BC V8V 3E8

LEVEL 6 & ROOF PLANS

Date 2025-12-23 11:04:35 AM

Drawn by HJ

Checked by CLA
A2.01

Project # 24-08 | Scale 1:100

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL SIGNED, OR APPROVED & ISSUED BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC AS SUCH. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & REPORT ALL ERRORS & OMISSIONS TO CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.




Christine Lintott

‘ Architects Inc.
I ,ﬁ_‘f.‘f—’f;i;f: =18 ff_’ffi;fr;i:{”f"n
@ ?:::;ic;nse6:42?;§zfl/;\ge9nue, Victoria, BC V8T 1M5
Level 6 Level 6 www.lintottarchitect.ca
@ 35.088 m _ 35.088 m G
E@N N ElN EEN Z&N .
I I I II I I @ 4 1 % Issue Date
& Level 5 ' - (7) II Level 5 o FOR DEVELOPMENT 2025-12-17
31.736 _ 31.736 PERMIT
" VAN ZAN AN ZAN| | ZAN ZAN 2) "
| il i
@ Level 4 - Level 4 G g
28.640 m 28.640 m Ak
E&N Z@N = E&N EiN EEN Z&N g =
AN UEEE D |
@ Level 3 . - Level 3 ﬁ
25.544 m 25.544 m
EN SN &N EfN E&N EZaN
@ Level 2 II. II Level 2 G
22.448 m 22.448 m
% Revision
@ Level 1 B Level 1 No. Description Date
19.050 m H ‘ L “ m; _‘ | ‘_‘ ‘_ ‘_‘ _‘ ‘ e = 15,050 meE—
AVG Grade AVG Grade |
@ [ -1 ] [ — L [ : = TTiE == =T 1= : —— | || - -
vaem L e L |HHH'\' "H'" ' — i Il o il
amenert | [ El=EEEEE ] ITN 1111 asemen 4511111
16.002 m HH\H\! ‘ =] HH‘H\H i \‘\ ‘ \H‘HH‘ —] i *[1 I _H‘ | HHH‘ 16.002m P HHH\‘
North LINE OF EXISTING GRADE East
@ 1:100 @ 1:100
\ 3
4 ) 8 : Consultant Seal
Level 6 Level 6
@ 35.088 m — 2 @ 35.088 m g;
/ R N %
L A 7 ! B = 5 = @
Level 5 I @ @ Level 5
G’ 31.736 m 31.736 m G
9
£ A 'y
& Level 4 I I e @ @ Level 4 - .
28.640 m I N [ I 28.640 m JE:
; ! . : _ gz
- N g
[ ; \ - 915 McClure St
Level 3 @ Level 3
G’ 25.544 m 25.544 m G
915 McClure Street,
4. e ’ Victoria, BC V8V 3E8
Level 2 @ Level 2
G’ 22.448 m 22.448 m G
L z %
FFI BUILDING ELEVATIONS
Level 1 S Level 1
@ 19.050 m 19.050 m ﬁ
@ AVG Grade @ AVG Grade G
17.806 m 17.806 m
o  — — a o e e o an! - Date 2025-12-23 11:04:47 AM
-z Basement _—lﬂg _‘ |‘_ —m i ‘ ‘_ —‘_H—l__‘_‘__‘_ _J_m___ _‘ i‘_‘ == ‘ Basement - Drawn by Author
16.002 m J |1 LN'EOFﬁnNGGRADE === = _—J m—_\—_\—.\_ === _ 1] LT’FEXTGGRE—\ ~16.002 m Checked by CLA
—| | =] | = == A H —| | ||| =l == 1] | |1 1] =] |11 il | I =L
| | [——= | . | ——=] | | |1 | | 1 |—=l |—] N A3 OO
South West *
@ 1:100 @ 1:100 Project # 24-08 | Scale 1:100

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL SIGNED, OR APPROVED & ISSUED BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC AS SUCH. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & REPORT ALL ERRORS & OMISSIONS TO CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.




iunl“"'_
,»;|||||!I|| ".‘ H”HHH |

© e IH_HHHHIIH%
@

(5) |
g B
e
ul ®
- 3)
5 e [
i
!
=E ©)
A
1
1
T
8
i
J.
9
| I ([T
il | 1
6

L Exterior Materials - 3D Isometric
® @
EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND PROPOSED EXTERIOR MATERIALS
1  |BRICK VENEER SR ;
2 VERT. CERACLAD, COLOUR: "ASHLAR SLATE"
3 VERT. CERACLAD, COLOUR: "ARCTICE WHITE"
4 CONCRETE
5 METAL FLASHING, COLOUR: "BLACK"
6 METAL FLASHING, COLOUR: "GREY"
7 METAL RAILING, COLOUR: "BLACK" o B .
8 EXTERIOR DOOR & WINDOW FRAME, COLOUR: "BLACK" BRICK VENEER H VERTICAL CLADDING BLACK
9 RAINWATER LEADERS, COLOUR: "BLACK" STOCAST BRICK VENEER, RED 04, TINTED MORTAR CERACLAD, ARCTIC WHITE PRIMARY FLASHINGS
gg'gr? gswmoow FRAME
SCUPPERS & DOWNSPOUTS
—_ BT SR e i) :'-i e o |
CAST-IN PLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CLADDING GREY
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS CERACLAD, ASHLAR SLATE WALL FLASHINGS

@ Exterior Materials - Partial East Elevation
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SHEETS\25—022—-DP—C0O1.DWG 12/12/2025 10:25 AM LAYOUT1

\\CORP\TAL—VIC\2241\PROJECTS\22412502200 915 MCCLURE STREET\07_DRAWINGS\O1

| Y PLAN NOTES:
_ 1) FOR BUILDING INFORMATION, SEE DRAWINGS BY CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECTS INC.
T P< 2) FOR LANDSCAPING, SEE DRAWINGS BY LADR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS.
z EXISTING HYDRANT — 3) UTILITY SIZES AND LOCATIONS TO BE CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN.
\ 4) FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN (TO
BE WITHIN 45m OF FIRE HYDRANT).
5) ALL EXISTING ON—SITE BUILDINGS, DRIVEWAYS, PARKING LOTS, RETAINING WALLS, ETC. TO BE
\ REMOVED AND DISPOSED OFF—SITE.
6) BASE INFORMATION SHOWN IS PRODUCED FROM A COMBINATION OF FIELD SURVEY AND GIS
| INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF VICTORIA. ALL INFORMATION TO BE CONFIRMED IN
l | THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING COMPLETING A BCONECALL).
7) ONSITE WALKWAYS, WALLS, BENCHES, BICYCLE STALLS AND OTHER LANDSCAPE FEATURES
I — — NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY (SEE ARCHITECT AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS).
‘ SHEET NOTES
\ ] No. | DESCRIPTION
| (1)| EXISTING WATER SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER'S
~ EXPENSE, EXISTING WATER METER TO BE REMOVED.
(2)| EXISTING SANITARY SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED AT PROPERTY LINE.
\ (3)| EXISTING STORM SERVICE (DIAMTER UNKNOWN) TO BE REMOVED. NEW 1508 STORM SERVICE
CONNECTION AND INSPECTION CHAMBER TO PROPERTY LINE BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER’S
S L ’~ ‘ EXPENSE.
§~ | _ (@)| NEW 1008 DOMESTIC WATER AND 150¢ FIRE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION c/w CHECK VALVE BY
= = < CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE AS PER CoV STD. DWG. SDW2g.
_ O
S o e (5)| NEW 2008 SANITARY SERVICE AND INSPECTION CHAMBER TO PROPERTY LINE BY CoV FORCES AT
2 s DEVELOPER’S EXPENSE.
CRITICAL ROOT — £
ZONE (TYP) e C £ E £ (6)| EXISTING GAS SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED BY FORTISBC FORCES.
- /Z; - == \\\\ 9 0| <
P IR . x| - (7)| REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN TO SUIT NEW CURB INSTALLATION BY CoV FORCES AT
o NN — N . N DEVELOPER’S EXPENSE.
SEE ARBORIST REPORT APPROX EXTENT OF BUILDING AT FIRST \\\ \1\ \ PROPOSED ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER (LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN)
F%R'; %ﬁf ggg$E§OSNégD FLOOR (SEE ARCHITECT DRAWINGS) RN
ey ’
/7 ARV = L - (9)| NEW GAS SERVICE BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.
I~ VAN 2-50¢ STREETLIGHT CONDUITS == — —
. L VY ¢/w JUNCTION BOXES AT BOTH 0% \ |
v TN —= Vo \ ENDS OF PROPERTY LIMIT =M ()  EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN, SCALED TO TREE TRUNK DIAMETER (SEE ARBORIST INVENTORY
/ FE \\ == — L \ CONNEC;TTSEAF&(ESS?N&&DEXVQ& —m | BY CAPITAL TREE SERVICE INC.)
/ ] 7 O == | — N \
/ P o 0o 2°® L SEE BC HYDRO FOR ELECTRICAL B ~ A EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED, SCALED TO TREE TRUNK DIAMETER (SEE ARBORIST
/ \ \ e e Y SERVICING DESIGN (PMT TO BE \ INVENTORY BY CAPITAL TREE SERVICE INC.)
/ \ —~ = .y SERVICES FROM MCCLURE STREET. ‘ O
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Recommended Nursery Stock

Trees
| L On Site Total: 7 Botanical Name Common Name Size
% | 2400 max. | Arbutus unedo Strawberry Tree 6cm Cal.
. — | | Fagus sylvatica 'Dawyck Purple' Dawyck Purple Beech 6cm cal.
%% Magnolia kobus Kobus Magnolia 6cm cal.
DS Thuja occidentalis 'American Pillar' American Pillar Arborvitae 2m ht.
TR \ 7N / _
= A\ T — (1) Kobus Magnolia
L \ / | Large Shrubs
Pt 1 Total: 44 Botanical Name Common Name Size
! Cornus stolonifera Redtwig Dogwood #5 pot
! Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea' Yellowtwig Dogwood #5 pot
% o llex crenata 'Sky Pencil' Sky Pencil Holly 2.0m ht.
Linear format decorative concrete unit pavers ; : 8 Prunus laurocerasus 'Schiplaensis’ Skip Laurel 2.0m ht.
for main entrance. | ) -~ Medium Shrubs
3) Bike Rack , = : AN/ _ Total: 44 Botanical Name Common Name Size
(3) Bike Racks - 7 ‘ A ‘ 1200mm Ht. fence, See Detail 3. Azalea japonica 'Herbert' Herbert Evergreen Azalea #3 pot
yal @ : N, = - Azalea 'Snowbird' Snowbird Azalea #3 pot
Decorative privacy screen to block / Hydrangea macrophylla 'Lanarth White' Lanarth White Hydrangea #3 Pot
views from PMT. // = -~ \\ 1800mm Ht. privacy screen next to drive Hydrangea macrophylla 'Nikko Blue' Nikko Blue Hydrangea #3 Pot
o i ) way, See Detail 3. Rhododendron 'Fantastica’ Fantastica Rhododendron #3 pot
1800mm ht. black powder coated aluminum / ” ' = — = R Rhododendron macrophyllum Pacific Rhododendron #3 pot
picket fence with gate, See Detail 2. [ Small Shrubs
| . . Total: 66 Botanical Name Common Name Size
I o 1800mm Ht. Black Power Coat Aluminum Picket Fence Escallonia 'Newport Dwarf' Newport Dwarf Escallonia #1 pot
| N Scale: 1:20 Gaultheria shallon Salal #1 pot
\\ X Mahonia nervosa Low Oregon Grape #1 pot
\\‘ 3 \1
o0 Perennials, Annuals and Ferns
N ]
00 1800 Total: 55 Botanical Name Common Name Size
N — | | Camassia leichtlinii Great camas #1 pot
. Eastern planting bed to have part sun, drought tolerant, N ‘ ‘ Carex 'lce Dance' Variegated Sedge #1 pot
native & adaptive, low maintenance,large shrubs, ground Festuca idahoensis Idaho Fescue #1 pot
i covers and perennials. Sky Pencil Holly, Skip Laurel, 5 — Polystichum munitum Sword Fern #1 pot
BunChberry, MeX|Can Dalsy, Newport Dwal’f ESCG"Onla s Rudbeckia fu|g|da 'Goldsturm' Goldsturm Black Eyed Susan #1 pot
= |
Southern side of site to ha_ve sun, part sun, A I——T—————————_—_————————. Groundcovers
drought tolerant, low maintenance, native - Total: 18 Botanical N c N i
and adaptive shrubs. Snowbird Azalea, 5 J h= 8 —_— ' Aotan:cah |ame Y, Jade' vommon Jalge Kinnickinnick #:ze t
Fantasica Rhododendron, SaIaI. o rctostapnylos uva ursi vVancouver Jade ancouver Jade Kinnickinnic po
é Q R -— /] Fragaria chiloensis Coastal Strawberry #1 pot
‘ ! ] Sedum spathifolium 'Cape Blanco' Broad Leaved Stonecrop #1 pot
\ N o
\ &E = —— Notes:
Q \ [ h —_— 1. All work to be completed to current CSLA Landscape Standards
S U S U R— 2. All soft landscape to be irrigated with an automatic irrigation system
( > @ ] . 3
\\ \ SR
N
N
N
N\ 5
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TREE PRESERVATION SUMMARY | |
Count Multiplier Total
ONSITE Minimum replacement tree requirement
A. Protected Trees Removed 6 x|1 A. 6
B. Replacement Trees Proposed per Schedule "E", Part 1 5 x/1 B. 5
C. Replacement Trees Proposed per Schedule "E", Part 2 2 x| 0.5 C. 1
D. Replacement Trees Proposed per Schedule "E", Part 3 x1 D. 0
E. Total replacement trees proposed (B+C+D) Round down to nearest whole number E. 6
F. Onsite replacement tree deficit (A-E) Record 0 if negative number F. 0
ONSITE Minimum trees per lot requirement (onsite trees)
G. Tree minimum on lot G. 3
H. Protected trees retained (other than specimen trees) 1 x/1 H. 1
|. Specimen trees retained x3 I 0
J. Trees per lot deficit (G-(B+C+H+l) Record 0 if negative number J. 0
OFFSITE Minimum replacement tree requirement (offsite trees
K. Protected trees Removed 0 x/1 K. 0
L. Replacement trees proposed per Schedule "E" Part 1 or Part 3 0| x|1 L. 0
M. Replacement trees proposed from Schedule "E" Part 2 0 x/0.5 M 0
N. Total replacement trees proposed (L+M) Round down to nearest whole number N. 0
0. Offsite replacement tree deficit (K-N) Record 0 if negative number 0. 0
Cash-in-lieu requirement
P. Onsite trees proposed for cash-in-lieu. Enter F. or J. whichever is the greater number |P,
Q. Offsite trees proposed for cash-in-lieu. Enter 0 Q. 0
R. Cash-in lieu proposed ((P+Q) x $2000) R.
Soil Table Replacement Tree Proposed Soil Volume Required (M3)
A #Small fMedium | #Large Small Medium Large
Planting |Area Soil Volume | Estimated 9 9 Total
Area ID (M2) multiilier* Soil Volume
1 20 1 20 1 0 20 0 20
2 60 1 60 4 0 60 0 60
3 8 0.75 6 1 6 0 0 6
4 8 0.75 6 1 6 0 0 6
Offsite (Excluding City Property)
AreaOSA
X
(Excluding City Property) E F G TOTAL
IF B =1,BX8 IF C IF B E+F+G
Calculation IF B>1,BX6(=1,CX20 IF | =1,BX35 IF
C>1,CX15| B>1,BX30
Capital Tree Service Inc.
Appendix A - Tree Inventory/Hazard Ratings Summary
Location: 915 McClure Street, Victoria, BC V8V 3E8
Date: October 29, 2025 Conditions: 14°C, mostly sunny, 17km/hr WSW
. DBH | Canopy | Health/ Bylaw X .
Tag # Species (cm) (1) (m) | structure | Protected Action Observations Comments
M1 |1apanese zelkova s 1 GJF Yes Young tree. Narrow anglfa of éttachment. Poor aspect ratio
in unions.
2x stem ~1.3m above grade (27+22cm DBHs). Poor aspect
27 Kobus magnolia 49 5 G-F/F-P Yes ratio in union. Some deadwood. Pruned for building
clearance resulting in an uneven canopy.
2% European ash 51 7 FF Yes 2x stem ~1.8m abO\{e grade. Epicormif:s. Some deadwood.
Webbing play structure in tree.
2x stem ~0.3m above grade (31+23cm DBHs). Narrow angle
of attachment. Poor aspect ratio in union. Epicormics.
= Purple leaf plum >4 5 F-p/P ves Dieback. Deadwood. Swing in tree. Webbing play structure
intree.
3x stem ~1m above grade (20+22cm DBHs). Significant
24 Cherry 42 6 F/P Yes previous pruning cuts. Uneven canopy. Epicormics.
Gummosis.
. Surface roots towards house. Uneven root flare. Chlorosis.
23 Douglas fir 58 > F/F ves Over extended branches. Swing in tree.
3x stem ~1m above grade (18, 20, and 10cm DBHs). Poor
22 Apple 48 5 F/F Yes aspect ratio in unions. Uneven canopy. Epicormics.
Cambial splitting.
2 Sycamore maple 49 6 G-F/F-P Yes 2x stem at grade (35+14cm DBHS). Urfeven canopy. Lean
over fence. Epicormics.
20 English holly 21 2 G/P No Ivy. Lean. Previously topped.
19 Plum 28 5 F-P/P No Failed stem resulting in 4 stems (4, 12, 7, and 9cm DBHs
18 Plum % 5 F-p/P No 3x stem from f.ailec'i stem (1.4, 5, and 7cm DBHs). Over
grown with vines. Laying over other stems.
2x stem (9+17cm DBHs). Overgrown with vines. Uneven
17 Plum 16 4 F-P/P No canopy. Other smaller plums rooted nearby (enter ground
as separate stems).
2x stem ~0.3m above grade (10+10cm DBHs). Poor aspect
16 Plum 20 4 F/P No ratio in union. Narrow angle of attachment. 1 stem with
significant lean and ivy while other stem has been topped.
15 Cherry 17 5 F/F-P No Lean. Uneven canopy. Gummosis.
14 Cherry 20 5 F/F-P No Lean onto neighbours. Uneven canopy. Gummosis.
13 Cherry 15 4 F/F-p No Girdled by rope ~1.2m a‘bove grade. Uneve-n canopy.
Canopy over neighbours. Gummosis.
12 Cherry % S F/p No 4x stem at grade (8, ?, 12, and 3cm DBHs). Poor previous
pruning. Gummosis. lvy.
11 Cherry 11 5 F/F-P No Lean. Previously reduced. Gummosis.
10 Cherry P 5 F/E-p No 1 stem previously removeq. l..lnev?n canopy. Digback.
Deadwood. Poor aspect ratio in unions. Gummosis. lvy.
9 Cherry 16 5 F/F-P No Sweeping stem. lvy. Uneven canopy. Gummosis.
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